Farnell Page 825 Date: 06-09-06 time:18:12
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
825Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 825
Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
344 BB 8 DIL Low Power, Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . OPA344PA. 353-4820‡ 89.00 68.00 54.00 49.00 – –
348 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, 1MHZ, RRIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA348AIDBVTG4 120-7047● 73.00 58.00 46.00 32.00 – –
348 TI 14 SOIC Quad, Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM348D 958-9635● 25.00 19.00 14.00 11.00 – –
349 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Sub MicroPower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA349NA 121-2298● 77.00 64.00 54.00 – – – –
349 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Sub MicroPower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA349NA. 843-3453 108.00 82.00 61.00 52.00 – –
350 ST 8 SOIC Low Noise, Very-Large Bandwidth Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TSH350ID 108-6946● 131.00 109.00 94.00 88.00 – –
350 ST 5 SOT-23 Low Noise, Very-Large Bandwidth Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TSH350ILT 108-6948● 131.00 109.00 94.00 88.00 – –
350 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP, Single-Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA350EA/250G4 120-7048● 157.00 120.00 92.00 81.00 – –
353 BB 8 SOIC High Speed, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA353UA 110-6186● 134.00 102.00 76.00 65.00 – –
353 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, Single-Supply . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA353NA/250 120-7049● 134.00 102.00 76.00 65.00 – –
354 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, 250MHZ, RRIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA354AIDBVTG4 120-7050● 100.00 77.00 56.00 49.00 – –
355 TI 6 SOP OP AMP, 200MHZ GBW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA355NA/3KG4 120-7051● 121.00 93.00 68.00 59.00 – –
357 TI 6 SOP OP AMP, 250MHZ, RRIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA357AIDBVTG4 120-7053● 100.00 77.00 56.00 49.00 – –
364 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, HIGH CMR, RRIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA364AIDBVTG4 120-7054● 84.00 64.00 48.00 41.00 – –
364 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, HIGH CMR, RRIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA364IDBVT 121-2299● 120.00 92.00 67.00 58.00 – –
364 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, HIGH CMR, RRIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA364IDBVT. 843-3607 127.00 97.00 72.00 62.00 – –
374 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, 6.5MHZ, RRIO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA374AIDBVTG4 120-7056● 61.00 48.00 38.00 26.00 – –
Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
392 NSC 8 SOIC Low Power Operational Amp./Voltage Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM392M. 398-585‡ 105.00 74.00 52.00 – – – –
392 NSC 8 SOIC Low Power Operational Amp./Voltage Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM392M 948-6755● 105.00 74.00 52.00 – – – –
392 NSC 8 DIL Low Power Operational Amp./Voltage Comparator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM392N 948-6763● 110.00 80.00 57.00 – – – –
452 TI 7 PFM OP AMP, Unity Gain Stable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA452TA-1 121-2313● 287.00 220.00 182.00 162.00 – –
452 TI 7 PFM OP AMP, Unity Gain Stable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA452TA-1. 843-3909 300.00 230.00 197.00 179.00 – –
453 TI 7 TO/SOT OP AMP, Hi-Gain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA453TA 121-2314● 287.00 220.00 182.00 162.00 – –
453 TI 7 TO/SOT OP AMP, Hi-Gain . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA453TA. 843-3917 289.00 221.00 169.00 149.00 – –
461 ST 5 SOT-23 Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, High output swing Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS461CLT 109-4375● 57.00 41.00 32.00 25.00 – –
461 ST 8 SOIC Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, High output swing Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS461CD. 332-9239▲‡ 40.00 30.00 24.00 22.00 – –
461 ST 5 SOT-23 Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, High output swing Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS461CLT. 332-9240▲ 40.00 30.00 24.00 22.00 – –
461 ST 8 SOIC Rail-to-Rail, Low Noise, High output swing Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TS461CD 975-5713● 40.00 30.00 23.00 19.00 – –
477 MAX 8 DIL 300MHz High Speed Video Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX477EPA+ 118-8046● 376.00 287.00 221.00 – – – –
495 MAX 8 DIL Micropower, Single Supply Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX495CPA 632-247▲ 172.00 132.00 114.00 – – – –
541 BB 11 TO-220 ## . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA541AP 109-7513● 996.00 916.00 835.00 808.00 – –
548 TI 7 TO-220 OP AMP, Power. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA548TG3 120-7063● 564.00 485.00 418.00 376.00 – –
549 BB 11 TO-220 High Voltage, High Current Amp. with Disable, Current Limit and Thermal shutdown . OPA549T 109-7484● 1,014.00 880.00 802.00 752.00 – –
549 TI 11 PFM OP AMP, Power. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA549SG3 120-7065● 1,014.00 880.00 802.00 752.00 – –
549 BB 11 TO-220 High Voltage, High Current Amp. with Disable, Current Limit and Thermal shutdown . OPA549T. 332-4072‡ 1,014.00 935.00 902.00 874.00 – –
551 BB 8 SOIC High Voltage, High Current, 3MHz Amp. with Disable, Current Limit and Thermal
shutdown. (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA551UA 109-7509● 222.00 170.00 130.00 114.00 – –
551 TI 8 DIL High Voltage, High Current 3MHz Amp. with Disable, Current Limit and Thermal
shutdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA551PAG4 117-8432● 222.00 170.00 130.00 114.00 – –
551 BB 8 SOIC High Voltage, High Current, 3MHz Amp. with Disable, Current Limit and Thermal
shutdown. (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA551UA. 353-5332‡ 236.00 181.00 147.00 137.00 – –
552 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Power. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA552UA 121-2315● 222.00 170.00 130.00 114.00 – –
552 TI 8 DIL High Voltage, High Current 12MHz Amp. with Disable, CurrentLimit and Thermal
shutdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA552PA 121-5361● 222.00 170.00 130.00 114.00 – –
552 BB 8 DIL High Voltage, High Current 12MHz Amp. with Disable, CurrentLimit and Thermal
shutdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA552PA. 332-4096 228.00 175.00 133.00 125.00 – –
552 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Power. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA552UA.. 843-3950 221.00 169.00 137.00 128.00 – –
656 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, Wideband, JFET, Input VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA656N 121-2320 376.00 313.00 269.00 – – – –
656 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Wideband, JFET, Input VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA656U 121-2322● 377.00 289.00 239.00 213.00 – –
656 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, Wideband, JFET, Input VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA656N. 843-4026 409.00 313.00 259.00 231.00 – –
656 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Wideband, JFET, Input VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA656U.. 843-4034 399.00 306.00 269.00 254.00 – –
675 NSC 5 TO-220 Power Operational Amp - 3A output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM675T 948-6771● 319.00 240.00 191.00 – – – –
690 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single Wideband VFB w/Disable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA690IDG4 120-7068● 162.00 124.00 95.00 83.00 – –
690 TI 6 SOP OP AMP Single Wideband VFB w/Disable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA690IDBVTG4 120-7069● 175.00 134.00 102.00 90.00 – –
691 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single Wideband CFB w/Disable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA691IDG4 120-7070● 175.00 134.00 102.00 90.00 – –
691 TI 6 SOP OP AMP Single Wideband CFB w/Disable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA691IDBVTG4 120-7071● 186.00 143.00 109.00 96.00 – –
692 TI 6 SOP OP AMP Single Wideband FGB w/Disable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA692IDBVTG4 120-7072● 151.00 116.00 88.00 78.00 – –
693 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Fixed Gain Video Buffer w/Disable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA693IDG4 120-7073● 157.00 120.00 92.00 81.00 – –
695 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP High Speed CFB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA695IDG4 120-7074● 162.00 124.00 95.00 83.00 – –
695 TI 6 SOP OP AMP High Speed CFB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA695IDBVTG4 120-7075● 175.00 134.00 102.00 90.00 – –
703 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, 12V, 1MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA703NA/250G4 120-7077● 177.00 136.00 104.00 91.00 – –
709 NSC 8 TO-5 Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM709CH 398-779▲ 215.00 164.00 138.00 – – – –
721 NSC 5 SOT-23-5 10MHz, Low Noise, Low Voltage, Low Power Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV721M5. 315-1177‡ 91.00 63.00 45.00 – – – –
721 NSC 5 SC70 10MHz, Low Noise, Low Voltage, Low Power Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV721M7. 315-1189‡ 91.00 63.00 45.00 – – – –
721 NSC 5 SOT-23-5 10MHz, Low Noise, Low Voltage, Low Power Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV721M5 977-8497● 91.00 63.00 45.00 – – – –
721 NSC 5 SC70 10MHz, Low Noise, Low Voltage, Low Power Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV721M7 977-8500● 91.00 63.00 45.00 – – – –
735 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single-Supply CMOS Zero-Drift. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA735AID 121-2328● 158.00 121.00 92.00 82.00 – –
735 TI 5 SOP OP AMP Single-Supply CMOS Zero-Drift. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA735AIDBVT 121-2329● 158.00 121.00 92.00 82.00 – –
735 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single-Supply CMOS Zero-Drift. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA735AID. 843-4263 147.00 113.00 86.00 76.00 – –
735 TI 5 SOP OP AMP Single-Supply CMOS Zero-Drift. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA735AIDBVT. 843-4271 164.00 125.00 96.00 84.00 – –
741 NSC 8 TO-5 Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM741CH. 398-810▲ 246.00 179.00 134.00 – – – –
741 NSC 8 TO-5 Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM741H. 398-860▲ 246.00 179.00 134.00 – – – –
741 FCH 8 DIL Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KA741 101-3815● 28.00 21.00 17.00 – – – –
741 ST 8 DIL Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . UA741CN 109-4414● 19.00 14.00 12.00 10.00 – –
741 TI 8 SOIC Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . UA741CD 110-6042● 22.00 17.00 13.00 8.00 – –
741 FCH 8 SOIC Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KA741D 120-9533● 29.00 22.00 19.00 – – – –
741 TI 8 DIL Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . UA741CPE4 121-0962● 22.00 17.00 13.00 8.00 – –
741 NSC 8 H08C Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM741CH 121-6154● 246.00 179.00 134.00 – – – –
741 NSC 8 H08C Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM741H 121-6155● 246.00 179.00 134.00 – – – –
741 SAM 8 DIL Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KA741. 345-8143▲‡ 24.00 18.00 15.00 – – – –
741 NSC 8 DIL Compensated Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM741CN 948-6780● 43.00 30.00 21.00 – – – –
748 ST 8 SOIC General Purpose precision Operational Amp. (LM101A equivalent).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . UA748CD 109-4417● 51.00 39.00 30.00 26.00 – –
748 ST 8 DIL General Purpose precision Operational Amp. (LM101A equivalent).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . UA748CN 109-4418● 62.00 48.00 41.00 30.00 – –
748 ST 8 DIL General Purpose precision Operational Amp. (LM101A equivalent).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . UA748CN. 302-4660▲ 50.00 38.00 31.00 28.00 – –
777 ADI 8 SOIC Precision Micropower, Single-Supply Operational Amplifier (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . OP777ARZ 942-6108● 92.00 83.00 71.00 – – – –
820 TI 5 SOP Unity Gain Stable,Low Noise,Voltage Feedback Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA820IDBVRG4 959-4000● 127.00 97.00 71.00 62.00 – –
821 TI 5 SC70 Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV821IDCKTE4 105-3752● 51.00 40.00 32.00 22.00 – –
821 TI 5 SOT-23 Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV821IDBVTE4 105-3756● 51.00 40.00 32.00 23.00 – –
821 TI 5 SC70 Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV821DCKTE4 105-3762● 54.00 39.00 29.00 20.00 – –
821 TI 5 SOT-23 Rail-to-Rail Output, Low Voltage, Low Power Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMV821DBVT 105-3767● 54.00 39.00 29.00 20.00 – –
842 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single WB, VFB Gain of 1 Stable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA842ID 121-2330● 189.00 150.00 115.00 101.00 – –
842 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single WB, VFB Gain of 1 Stable. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA842ID.. 843-4280 175.00 134.00 102.00 90.00 – –
844 ADI 8 DIL 60MHz Current Feedback Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD844ANZ 960-4693● 266.00 236.00 206.00 – – – –
846 TI 5 SOP OP AMP Single WB Low Noise VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA846IDBVTG4 120-7078● 228.00 174.00 133.00 117.00 – –
846 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single WB Low Noise VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA846ID 121-2331● 206.00 165.00 126.00 111.00 – –
846 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single WB Low Noise VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA846ID. 843-4310 206.00 158.00 128.00 119.00 – –
847 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP Single WB Ultra Low Noise VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA847IDG4 120-7079● 253.00 194.00 148.00 130.00 – –
847 TI 6 SOP OP AMP Single WB Ultra Low Noise VFB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OPA847IDBVTG4 120-7080● 266.00 204.00 156.00 137.00 – –
847 ADI 8 SOIC High Speed, Low Power Video Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD847JRZ 942-6477● 314.00 197.00 – – – – – –
414161